GILT EDGE
INDUSTRIES LIMITED
EVERY FLOORING INSTALLATION
DESERVES THE "GILT EDGE" FINISH
FLOOR
PREPARATION
CATALOGUE
PRODUCT
MARCH 2022
Uzin PE 520 Primer (UZPE52010) - Water based
primer for installations of levelling   compounds.
For porous substrates. Diluted 4:1 with water for
“wet on wet” installations.   Install levelling
compound while primer is still wet. Can also be
used a dry primer without reduction in bond
strength.   Used as an     additive for enhanced flexi-
bility and adhesion in levelling compounds.   Ideal
primer for    adhesive applications.   Primer system
for   aerated concrete substrates.   Applied by
brush, roller or spray.
Coverage
Wet Primer per 10kg
gms30 m2/  when diluted 4:1
Dry Primer per 10kg
gms40 m2/  when diluted 3:1
Uzin PE 280 Primer (UZPE2805)  Film  smoothing
primer for smooth non porous  surfaces.  Rapid
cure.   For applications over sound and well bonded
existing adhesive   residues and screeds.        For
priming substrates treated with Uzin epoxy based
moisture     barriers and primers.   Primer for timber
prepared timber substrates plus T&G.  45 minute
cure time.
Coverage
m250   per 5kg pail
Uzin PE 460 Primer (UZPE460) - 2 part epoxy
primer for damp or weak substrates.  Heavy duty
primer for domestic, commercial and industrial
use.   Maybe blended with aggregates to produce a
durable mortar    system.   Primer for substrates
with below 90% moisture content and reducing.
Primer for KR430 and KR421 in exterior situations.
Coverage
m230   per 10kg Kit
(as a primer)
Uzin PE 630 Primer (UZPE63016) - 2 part
(powder & emulsion) trowel applied primer for
priming ceramic tiles or T&G timber  substrates
prior to the installation of floor levelling
compounds.   Rapid drying primer cures to a

Coverage
Approx m25   to m210  per Litre
PRIMERS
Coverage
4.75  per 20kg bag @ 3.00mm thick
  1.40  per 20kg bag @ 10.00mm thick
(Product can be extended with Uzin sand 2:1)
Coverage
4-5  per 25kg bag @ 3.00mm thick
1-2  per 25kg bag @ 10.00mm
thick
Coverage
4.75  per 20kg bag @ 3.00mm thick
  1.40  per 20kg bag @ 10.00mm thick
(Product can be extended with Uzin sand 2:1)
Uzin NC 160 (UZNC16020) - Self Levelling
water mixed compound.  1.5mm-20mm
thickness (5L water).   Interior use only.
For prepar n prior to instal  of all
or coverings.   Not for under solid
mbers.   30MPA
Uzin NC 170 Level Star (UZNC17020) -
Self Levelling water mixed compound.
High strength. High performance and high
w characteris s.   Thickness  unlimited
           For prepar on prior to install on of all
or coverings including solid mber
oring. 35-40 MPA
Uzin NC 395 (UZNC39525)—Free wing
Interior/Exterior water mixed levelling
compound. (4-4.5L water). 3.0mm-40.00mm
thickness.   Rapid se g.   Can be used as
substrate prepara  for ceramic les and
stone ooring systems.    25MPA
Gilt Grip LC (RGGLC)—is a 2 part or
levelling compound consis ng of synthe
latex liquid and cemen s powder.   It is
recommended for levelling and repairing
concrete ors prior to the insta  of
resilient oring products such as vinyl,
carpet, cork and ceramic es.
Coverage
4-5  per kit @ 3.0mm thick
       PRIMERS CONTINUED
SELF LEVELLING COMPOUNDS
Coverage
80-240m2 per 16kg bag
UzinPE 650 (UZPE65016 - Cementitious,
extremely fast drying 1-component Flex-
Filler-Primer with hard elastic properties
for substrates in need of renovation or on
wooden floorboards. Extremely fast
drying,high formability due to “hard-
elastic” properties and excellent adhesion
to the substrate
Uzin NC 888 (UZNC888) - Very e and rapid
se g shing compound that ishes to a
e ish edge.   Excellent bonding prope s
to a very wide range of substrates with or
without primer.   Ideal for repair of small
substrate imperfe ons.   For thickness up to
4.0mm.   Most insta s can be laid on
 30 minutes.  Interior use only.   Large
water ra  var .   Progress sand as soon
as dry.
Coverage
4.1   per 4.5kg bag @ 1.00mm thick
1.0   per 4.5kg bag @4.00mm thick
Roberts 35 Fine Patch (RFPFP3510) - Roberts
Fine Patch 35 is a fast drying cemen s
underlayment designed for smoothing
ridges, patching cracks or holes and feather-
edge trans ons.   Applied as a feather edge,
expect to gain anything up to 30sqm,
depending on texture of substrate.
Coverage
  per 10 kg pail @ 1.00mm thick8
Uzin NC 182 (UZNC18220) - Trowel applied
strength, rapid cure or levelling
compound.   Water mixed (5-6L water).
Feather edge—100mm low slump.   Very e
surface ish.   Interior use only.

Protect Crete Moisture Fix 15L  (PCX220)
Moisture Fix is a single pack one application,
pour and spread,  or low pressure spray
system that deeply penetrates new or existing
concrete, providing permanent water
proofing, curing and protection.
Protect Crete Densi Proof 20L (PCX200)
Densi proof is a single pack one application
spray on system that deeply penetrates new
or existing concrete, provides permanent
waterproofing curing and protection.
Coverage
4.5 m2  per itreL
SUBSTRATE  REPAIR
MOISTURE  CONTROL
Uzin PE 480 Primer (UZPE480) - 2 part epoxy
moisture barrier for substrates with high
residual moisture content. Trowel applied with
B1 notched trowel and back rolled.   Designed to
be overlaid.